SmartBalance – combining
performance with smart design
Advanced, elegant and energy efficient
2 3
Maybe you’re looking to specify a luminaire for office lighting and you’re interested
in reducing the energy or overall operational costs on your project. Perhaps your
agenda is to find a more elegant lighting solution that not only meets the required
lighting standards but looks good too. Or you need a lighting solution that blends

FS484F
LED118S/840 MLO
Choice sheet and ordering codes
1 : Not for SP482P
2 : Not for SM480C / SP480P
3 : Not for driver types PSD / PSD-T
Optics Emergency lighting Suspension set (7) Color housing Cable (7)
PC-MLO (4) No No WH No
AC-MLO (4) EL1.5-LED (6) SM1 SI C1700-5-WH (8)
ACC-MLO (5) SMT1 C1700-5P-SI (8) (9)
SM2 C1700-3-WH (3)
C1700-3P-SI (3) (9)
          4 : Not for lumen package LED35S
5 : Not for lumen package LED30S
6 : Not for SP480P / SP482P; not icw ACW-NS, ACC-MLO, AC-MLO
Product ID European
ordering code
Surface mounted
SM480C LED30S/830 PSD W24L134 AC-MLO PI 27350900
SM480C LED30S/840 PSD W24L134 AC-MLO PI 27349300
SM480C LED35S/830 PSD W24L134 ACC-MLO PI 27352300
SM480C LED35S/840 PSD W24L134 ACC-MLO PI 26756000
SM480C LED30S/830 PSD W24L134 PC-MLO PI 27354700
SM480C LED30S/840 PSD W24L134 PC-MLO PI 27353000
Suspended direct lighting
SP480P LED30S/830 PSD W24L134 AC-MLO SM2 27356100
SP480P LED30S/840 PSD W24L134 AC-MLO SM2 27355400
SP480P LED30S/840 PSD W24L134 AC-MLO SM2 27358500
SP480P LED35S/840 PSD ACC-MLO SM2 PI 26757700
SP480P LED30S/840 PSD PC-MLO SM2 PI SI 26710200
Suspended direct / indirect lighting
SP482P LED40S/840 PSD W24L134 AC-MLO SM2 27359200
SP482P LED40S/830 PSD W24L134 AC-MLO SM2 27360800
SP482P LED40S/830 PSD ACC-MLO SM2 PI 27362200
SP482P LED40S/840 PSD ACC-MLO SM2 PI 26758400
SP482P LED40S/830 PSD W24L134 PC-MLO SM2 27364600
SP482P LED40S/840 PSD W24L134 PC-MLO SM2 27363900
Save an additional 30% energy with OccuSwitch
Wireless, our smart sensor solution which is
easy to install and offers maximum flexibility
7 : Only for SP480P / SP482P
8 : Not for ACW-NS
9 : Not for color housing WH
Visit the Philips Lighting website to find out
more about the benefits of SmartBalance
and the options to suit your requirements
Product ID European
ordering code
Coupling piece for suspended
SP480Z CP WH 26503000
SP480Z CP SI 26504700
Accessories for ActiLume Wireless
LRM1770/10 OS Wireless Corner sensor 25061600
UID8410/10 Wireless Scene Remote HH 25669400
Free floor standing
FS484F LED45S/840 PSD-T MLO WH 27374500
FS484F LED45S/840 PSD-T MLO ACL WH 27375200
FS484F LED118S/840 PSD-T MLO SW WH 27376900
FS484F LED118S/840 PSD-T MLO ACL WH 27377600
FS484F LED45S/830 PSD-T MLO WH 27378300
FS484F LED45S/830 PSD-T MLO ACL WH 27379000
FS484F LED113S/830 PSD-T MLO SW WH 27380600
FS484F LED113S/830 PSD-T MLO ACL WH 27381300
All luminaires mentioned in the above overview have a white housing
Free floor standing FS484F
Type FS484F
Light source Philips Fortimo LED Line 1R
Power (+/-10%) 106  W (LED118S version for standalone lighting applications, 4000 K)
40  W (LED45S version for supporting lighting applications, 4000 K)
Luminous flux 11,800 lm (LED118S, 4000 K)
4500 lm (LED45S, 4000 K)
Correlated color temperature 3000 or 4000 K